Specifications above are for reference only and may vary without prior notice Specifications above are for reference only and may vary without prior noticewww.sal.net.au www.sal.net.au
Model No. Input Frequency Max. Load Min. Load Dimensions L x H1 x H2 x W Operating temp.
SWL350BT 220V - 240V 50Hz/60Hz 350W 13W 40 x 34 x 45 x 22.5 mm -20~40ºC
Go to App store (IOS) or Google Play (Android) to download the free PIXIE app to your smart phone.
IOS: Requires IOS 6.0 or later. Compatible with iPhone, iPad and iPad touch
Android: Requires Android 4.4 or above, devices must support Bluetooth 4.0
SMART SWITCH
SWL350BT
FEATURES: WHEN USED INDEPENDENTLY
•	 Push on/off
FEATURES:
WHEN USED IN CONJUNCTION
WITH THE “PIXIE” APP
•	 TIMER FUNCTION:  set switches or switch
groups to remain on for set time
•	 SCHEDULE FUNCTION: set switches or switch
groups to turn on and off at required times and
days of the week
•	 GROUP FUNCTION: group switches together
into switch groups
•	 SCENE FUNCTION: set up a range of scenarios
(scenes) by individual switches or switch groups
SPECIFICATION
•	 Fit most branded switch plates. 1, 2 or 3 gang
•	 Overheating, overload and full short
circuit protection
•	 SMART LED indicator
•	 Complies to AS/NZS 60669.2.1
•	 Retentive terminal screws and loop terminal
TYPICAL WIRELESS RANGE
•	 15 m dependant on installation environment
WL
H
1
H
2
DIMENSIONS
ALOAD
LOOP
Load
Active
Netural
WIRING DIAGRAM